
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005370-2022 

Tender

Enhanced Care Support and Enablement Services
within a Highly Bespoke Environment in Mansfield,
Nottinghamshire

Nottinghamshire County Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-005370

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-031b96  

Published 28 February 2022, 9:57am

The closing date and time has been changed to:

11 April 2022, 12:00pm

See the change notice.

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Nottinghamshire County Council

County Hall, West Bridgford

Nottingham

NG2 7QP

Contact

Mrs Jennifer Rosenbaum

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005370-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005370-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008149-2022


Page 2 to 8

Email

jennifer.rosenbaum@nottscc.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1159772830

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF16 - South Nottinghamshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.nottinghamshire.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.nottinghamshire.gov.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://procontract.due-
north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=7d2e546b-8a95-ec11-8112-005056b64545

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://procontract.due-
north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=7d2e546b-8a95-ec11-8112-005056b64545

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

mailto:jennifer.rosenbaum@nottscc.gov.uk
http://www.nottinghamshire.gov.uk
http://www.nottinghamshire.gov.uk
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=7d2e546b-8a95-ec11-8112-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=7d2e546b-8a95-ec11-8112-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=7d2e546b-8a95-ec11-8112-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=7d2e546b-8a95-ec11-8112-005056b64545


Page 3 to 8

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services



Page 4 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Enhanced Care Support and Enablement Services within a Highly Bespoke Environment in
Mansfield, Nottinghamshire

Reference number

DN593930

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Nottinghamshire County Council wish to appoint an experienced Provider of enhanced Care,
Support and Enablement services to meet the needs of up to five individuals with complex
needs, including a learning disability or autism diagnosis, that will be accommodated in a
new housing development in Mansfield, Nottinghamshire.

The Provider is required to have, within their organisation, an active registration with the
Care Quality Commission (CQC) for delivering personal care services and will need to ensure
that personal care delivered in relation to this service is covered by their registration before
the Contract commences.

This is a requirement for support services only. Provision of the housing element is not in
scope of this Contract.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £12,000,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No



Page 5 to 8

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85300000 - Social work and related services

85320000 - Social services

85312000 - Social work services without accommodation

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF15 - North Nottinghamshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This is a requirement for a Provider with a minimum of three years organisational experience
in delivering enhanced Care, Support and Enablement (CSE) services to people with
complex needs, including a learning disability or autism diagnosis, within living situations
staffed on a 24-hour basis. The Provider must also have, within their organisation, an active
registration with the Care Quality Commission (CQC) for delivering personal care services
and will need to ensure that personal care delivered in relation to this service is covered by
their registration before the Contract commences.

Provision of the housing element is not in scope of this Contract.

The service will meet the CSE needs of up to 5 adults (aged 18 – 64) requiring 24-hour
support and any individualised 1:1 hour’s depending on the needs of individuals.

The service will be delivered in a newly built housing development in the Mansfield District of
Nottinghamshire. The service will comprise 5 highly bespoke self-contained apartments plus
office and sleep-in accommodation. The housing will be provided by Choice Support and the
Provider will be required to enter into a Service Level Agreement with Choice Support.

It is planned that the assessment and transition work that will be the responsibility of the
Provider will commence in August 2022 and the service will be fully operational within the
housing development by February 2023. This may be subject to change.

The Contract will have an initial term of 4 years with the potential to extend for a further two
years in increments of 12 months.

The Contract value of this requirement is estimated to be up to £2,000,000 per annum.



Page 6 to 8

Therefore, over the maximum term available (6 years) the Contract value of this requirement
is estimated to be up to £12,000,000.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality - as defined in the ITT documentation / Weighting: 70

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £12,000,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

72

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 7 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Originally published as:

Date

30 March 2022

Local time

12:00pm

Changed to:

Date

11 April 2022

Local time

12:00pm

See the change notice.

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008149-2022


Page 8 to 8

Date

30 March 2022

Local time

12:00pm

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-22T11:07:40+0100
	TCPDF




